PAYMENT PLANS

All tuition and fees are non-refundable.

All families are billed through FACTS Tuition Management on a monthly or annual basis.

MONTHLY Payment Plan:

- 12 automated payments beginning in June and concluding in May
- 10 automated payments beginning in August-May for state scholarship recipients

ANNUAL Payment Plan:

• Tuition is paid in full by August 1st

TUITION & FEE PAYMENTS

- Due the 1st of each month and are past due after the 10th.
- Payments made through a credit/debit card are assessed a 3% processing fee. Zero fee for ACH.
- All accounts that are not paid by the 10th of the month will be considered past due and will be charged a \$35 late fee.
- Any returned payments will be subject to a \$50 return payment service fee.
- Any account that is 15 days past due will be denied access to RenWeb and school records.
- Any account that is 30 days past due, the student will be suspended from school until the balance is paid in full.
- Final, end-of-year payments must be made in full by May 10th in order for students to complete their final exams. Only cash or cashier's check payments will be accepted after May 10th.
- Report cards and school records will be released once all account balances are paid in full.
- Students with delinquent accounts may not be permitted to attend Extended Care or participate in extracurricular activities and events.
- If you withdraw your student, you are financially responsible for the balance owed, irrespective of the payment plan chosen, regardless of the withdrawal date.
- A penalty for withdrawal will be assessed equal to one month of the full tuition.
- A \$100 charge will be assessed for a request to change the tuition plan.
- A limited amount of financial assistance is available through the ministry. Please contact the finance office for additional information.

 Other restrictions may apply.



RATE SCHEDULE

2023-2024

The Master's Academy, a ministry of New Testament Baptist Church, exists to challenge students to become wellbalanced,

Christ-like persons by educating in the mental, physical, social, and spiritual realms.

13900 Griffin Road • Southwest Ranches, FL 33330 (954) 434-2960 • www.themastersacademy.org

2023-2024 RATE SCHEDULE

APPLICATION & TESTING				
Online Application (per student; non-refundable)	\$50.00			
Entrance Exam (per family; 5K-8th Grade; non-refundable)	\$50.00			
ENROLLMENT/CONTINUOUS ENROLLMENT				
Per family non-refundable fee due at the time of registr	ation.			
New Enrollment (3K-8th Grade)	\$500.00			
Continuous Enrollment for 2024-2025 (Billed February 2024)	\$300.00			
BOOKS & MATERIALS				
Per student fee due with the first month's tuition payment.				
Grades 3K-5th	\$450.00			
Grades 6th-8th	\$500.00			
OTHER FEES				
Billed monthly per student.				

Per sport Grades 6th-8th)	\$200.00

SPORTS FEE: (Per child)

EXTENDED CARE FEES: (Per child)	MONTHLY	DAILY	
Before Care: 7:00 a.m Start Time	No Addition	No Additional Cost	
After Care: 3:00 - 6:00 p.m. *Prepaid	\$175.00*	\$20.00	
Late Fee after 6:00 p.m.		*Must be paid in advance by the first	
(\$15.00 per every 15 minutes)	of each month		

TUITION SCHEDULE

GRADE LEVEL	ANNUAL TUITION	CAMPUS FEE	ANNUAL TOTAL**
3-Year-Old (3K) - Half Day (8:00am-12:00pm)	\$6,500.00	\$650.00	\$7,150.00
3-Year-Old (3K) - Full Day (8:00am-3:00pm)	\$7,700.00	\$650.00	\$8,350.00
4-Year-Old (4K) - Half Day (8:00am-12:00pm)	\$6,500.00	\$650.00	\$7,150.00
4-Year-Old (4K) - Full Day (8:00am-3:00pm)	\$7,700.00	\$650.00	\$8,350.00
Kindergarten (5K) (8:00am-3:00pm)	\$8,500.00	\$1,150.00	\$9,650.00
1st-5th Grade (8:00am-3:00pm)	\$8,500.00	\$950.00	\$9,450.00
6th-7th Grade (8:00am-3:10pm)	\$9,000.00	\$950.00	\$9,950.00
8th Grade (8:00am-3:10pm)	\$9,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,200.00

^{*}Campus Fee includes security, technology, infrastructure, and graduation fees for 5K and 8th grade.

^{**}Annual Total excludes enrollment and book fees.